Progress for the quarter was made in all program areas. In the Housing Rehabilitation and Reconstruction (HRR)
program, rehabilitation was completed for twenty-two (22) homes and reconstruction was completed for four (4)
homes. The HRR team has completed the review of all applications and one hundred and fifteen (115) homes are
eligible, complete, and under review. The Public Infrastructure projects continue to make headway with construction
activities complete on the 13th Street, Airport, Roosevelt, and Walders lift station projects, with minor punch list
items being finalized;